Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1985 Assembly Bill 575

Date of enactment: November 20, 1985 Date of publication: November 27, 1985

1985 Wisconsin Act 106

AN ACT to amend 48.627 (2) (b) and (j) of the statutes; and to affect 1985 Wisconsin Act 24, section 4, relating to extending the period during which the department of health and social services may pay claims against foster parents.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 48.627 (2) (b) and (j) of the statutes, as created by 1985 Wisconsin Act 24, are amended to read:

48.627 (2) (b) A claim for physical injury or property damage shall be submitted to the department within 90 days after the injury or property damage occurs, but no later than December 31, 1985 March 31, 1986. All other claims shall be submitted within 90 days after a foster parent learns that a legal action has been commenced against him or her that arises out of an action or omission of the foster child or the foster parent, but no later than December 31, 1985 March 31, 1986. No claim may be paid under this subsection unless it is submitted within the time limits specified in this paragraph.

(j) Paragraphs (a) to (i) do not apply after December 31, 1985 March 31, 1986.

SECTION 2. 1985 Wisconsin Act 24, section 4 is amended to read:

(1985 Wisconsin Act 24) Section 4. Initial applicability. The treatment of section 48.627 (2) of the statutes by this act applies to any injury or property damage arising out of an incident or occurrence happening on or after July 1, 1985, and before January 1, 1986 and for which insurance is not available under section 48.627 (1) of the statutes, as affected by this act.